killaycommunitycouncil.com                                28th June 2023       Page 1 of 8
KILLAY COMMUNITY COUNCIL
(CYNGOR CYMUNED CILÂ)
MONTHLY MINUTES
Wednesday 28th June 2023
7.15pm multi-location meeting
Attendance in person:
Councillor Nigel Fletcher (Chair) Councillor Linda Aubrey Councillor Tom Fitton

kissing gates. Cllrs Louise Gibbard, Mary Jones and Jeff Jones make representations to the
Chief Executive and Chris Dale in the same way.
Prior to the Council meeting on 28th June, the Clerk & Cllr Fletcher sent a letter to City Council
Chief Executive, Martin Nicholls.
• Cllr Barrar reported that Swansea Council have confirmed that they will proceed with
legal action
• Cllr Barrar was given permission to liase with Chris Dale to purchase signage which they will
cover the cost.
Clerk & Cllr
Fletcher
Cllr Barrar
7. Planning (JF) To be actioned by
Planning applications for the week covering 22nd May – 12th June 2023:
47 Ffordd Dryden Killay Swansea SA2 7PD
Single storey rear extension
Ref. No: 2023/1106/FUL | Received: Wed 17 May 2023 | Validated: Fri 26 May 2023 | Status:
Being Considered
Units 1 To 2 Lime Grove Killay Swansea SA2 7EG
Change of use of 1st floor hair and beauty treatment rooms (Class D1) to residential flat (Class C3)
with associated ground floor garage space
Ref. No: 2023/1070/FUL | Received: Thu 11 May 2023 | Validated: Mon 22 May 2023 | Status:
Awaiting decision
462 Gower Road Killay Swansea SA2 7DZ
One internally illuminated fascia sign
Ref. No: 2023/0733/ADV
Also appears as approved on 1st June 2023 - St James Funeral Home
Planning decisions for the weeks covering 22nd May until 12th June:
55 Wimmerfield Avenue Killay Swansea SA2 7BZ
Hip to gable roof extension with two front, two rear rooflights and one high level window
Ref. No: 2023/0815/FUL | Received: Thu 06 Apr 2023 | Validated: Wed 12 Apr 2023 | Status:
killaycommunitycouncil.com                                28th June 2023       Page 6 of 8
Decided
54 Goetre Fach Road Killay Swansea SA2 7SQ
Pre-application enquiry - 1. Rear sail canopy, 2. Installation of 2.4m high rear/side plastic fence
panels 3. Installation of three timber posts with wind break privacy netting
Ref. No: 2023/0515/PRE | Received: Thu 02 Mar 2023 | Validated: Tue 09 May 2023 | Status:
Decided
Hendrefoilan Student Village Access Road From Gower Road Via Ffordd Yr Olchfa Sketty
Swansea SA2 7PG
Residential Development - Discharge of condition 23 (Management Strategy for public open
space) of Planning Permission 2018/2600/S73 granted 9th May 2019 in relation to phases 1, 2 & 3
Ref. No: 2022/2442/DOC | Received: Fri 14 Oct 2022 | Validated: Tue 18 Oct 2022 | Status:
Decided
10 Millwood Gardens Killay Swansea SA2 7BE
(Pre-application) Replacement of 2 roof lights with dormers to rear elevation and conversion of
garage to living accommodation
Ref. No: 2023/1116/PRE | Received: Wed 17 May 2023 | Validated: Wed 17 May 2023 | Status:
Decided MIXED scale ok, materials are questioned
44 Dylan Road Killay Swansea SA2 7BN
Single storey side extension
Ref. No: 2023/0880/FUL | Received: Tue 18 Apr 2023 | Validated: Tue 18 Apr 2023 | Status:
Decided- POSITIVE
2 The Precinct The Pettifor Trust Killay Swansea SA2
2023/0882/FUL | Replacement front canopy
Approved on 15th  June 2023 - POSITIVE
114 Broadmead Killay Swansea SA2 7RJ
Detached garage/home office
Ref. No: 2023/0851/FUL | Received: Thu 13 Apr 2023 | Validated: Wed 26 Apr 2023 | Status:
Decided. POSITIVE
417A Gower Road Killay Swansea SA2 7AN
Replacement hardstanding to shopfront
Ref. No: 2023/0700/FUL | Received: Thu 23 Mar 2023 | Validated: Tue 25 Apr 2023 | Status:
Decided POSITIVE
518 Gower Road Killay Swansea SA2 7DY
Single storey side/rear extension
Ref. No: 2023/0297/FUL | Received: Mon 06 Feb 2023 | Validated: Wed 10 May 2023 | Status:
Decided POSITIVE
8. Financial Report (SB / NF) To be actioned by
a) Statement of Accounts:
The statement of accounts for June, which were circulated previously, was accepted and agreed